

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 3450/2023
CM No. 2996/2025
CM No. 8344/2023**

Asif Iqbal Mohammad Lone

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Altaf Haqani, Senior Advocate with
Mr Asif Ahmad Wani, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Furkan Yaqoob Sofi, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge**

(ORDER)

29.07.2025

01. At request of Mr Altaf Haqani, the learned Senior Counsel,
representing the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

02. List again on 27th of August, 2025

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**SRINAGAR
July 29th, 2025
"TAHIR"**