

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3450/2023
CM(2996/2025)
CM(5262/2025)
CM(8344/2023)

ASIF IQBAL MOHAMMAD LONE

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Altaf Haqani, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Asif Wani, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.
(SCHOOL EDUCATION)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furkaan Sofi, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27-08-2025

CM No. 5262/2025

Notice.

Mr. Furkaan Sofi, learned Government Advocate, who is present on behalf of the respondents, prays for time to seek instructions and submit response.

As prayed, adjourned to 28.10.2025.

Interim direction to continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
27-08-2025
Shameem H.