

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM/5262/2025
In WP(C)/3450/2023**

Asif Iqbal Mohammad Lone

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shakir Haqani, Advocate

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furkan Yaqoob, GA

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
24.11.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he has received instructions in terms of order dated 28.10.2025. It has been reported to him that the matter is now pending final decision to be taken into matter by the Director of School Education, Kashmir Srinagar. He, therefore, prays for some more time to come up with concrete instructions in the matter. Time prayed for is granted.

2. List again on 10.02.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
24.11.2025
"Mir Arif"