

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

Case No:- CM No. 5262/2025 in
WP(C) No. 3450/2023

Asif Iqbal Mohammad Lone

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Altaf Haqai, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Owais Raza, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Farqaan Yaqub, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER

10.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks time to file reply.
2. List again on **06.03.2026**.

**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**Jammu
10.02.2026
Javid Iqbal**

