

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3450/2023

ASIF IQBAL MOHAMMAD LONE.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Altaf Haqani, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Muneeba, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ah. Dar, GA

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

15.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted week's time to place on record the speaking order.
2. List on 28th April 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"S. Nuzhat"

